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TUESDAY, JANUARY 5, 1904.

Crown Office,
January 4, 1904.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Winter Assizes, 1904:—

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.
Mr. Justice Darling.

Monday, January 11, at Devizes.
Friday, January 15, at Dorchester.
Thursday, January 21, at Taunton.
Wednesday, January 27, at Bodtnin.
Saturday, January 30, at Exeter.
Monday, February 8, at Winchester.
Monday, February 15, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Channell.

Monday, January 11, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, January 13, at Cambridge.
Monday, January 18, at Ipswich.
Saturday, January 23, at Norwich.
Saturday, January. 30, at Chelmsford.

The Lord Chief Justice of England.
Saturday, February 6, at Hertford.
Wednesday, February 10, at Lewes.
Wednesday, February 17, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, February 24, at Guildford.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bigham.

Mr. Justice Jelf.
Monday, January 18, at Appleby.
Wednesday, January 20, at Carlisle.
Monday, January 25, at Lancaster.
Thursday, January 28, at Manchester.
Saturday, February 13, at Liverpool.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Kennedy.
Mr. Justice Ridley.

Saturday, January 30, at Reading.
Wednesday, February 3, at Oxford.
Saturday, February 6, at Worcester.

Friday, February 12, at Gloucester.
Friday, February 19, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, February 24, at Hereford.
Saturday, February 27, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, March 5, at Stafford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUITS.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.
Mr. Justice Walton.

Monday, January 11, at Welshpool.
Wednesday, January 13, at Dolgelly.
Thursday, January 14, at Haverfordwest.
Friday, January 15, at Carnarvon.
Monday, January 18, at Lampeter.
Wednesday, January 20, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, January 21, at Carmarthen.
Friday, January 22, at Ruthin.
Tuesday, January 26, at Brecon.
Wednesday, January 27, at Mold.
Friday, January 29, at Presteign.
Monday, March 7, at Chester.
Monday, March 14, at Cardiff.

Privy Council Office, January 5, 1904.
MERCHANT SHIPPING ACT, 1894.

Notice is hereby given that, after the expira-
tion of forty days from the date hereof, it is
proposed to submit to His Majesty in Council, in
pursuance of the 88th section of the above-
mentioned Act, the draft of an Order in Council
declaring Old Calabar, in the Protectorate of
Southern Nigeria, a Port of Registry for British
Shipping.

And notice is hereby further given that, in
accordance with the provisions of the Rules Pub-
lication Act, 1893, copies of the proposed draft
Order in Council can be obtained by any public
body, within forty days of the date of this
notice, at the Privy Council Office, Whitehall.


